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PINEKOOSA

WIDE FORMAT
SPECIALTY
PRINT MEDIA

PRESSURE SENSITIVE FILMS

WINDOW, WALL & FLOOR GRAPHICS
OVERLAMINATES
MOUNTING & BARRIER FILMS




COLLECT

NEKOOSA BUCKS

AND EARN MONEY

Redeem

Collect Nekoosa Bucks in qualifying rolls of Nekoosa wide format media, then redeem
them for cash. Redeeming is easy, just visit our website:

1. Go to nekoosa.com, click on the red Nekoosa Bucks link on the
homepage.

2. Log in to your existing account, or create a new account if you are
redeeming a Nekoosa Buck for the first time.

3. Enter the code found on the front of the Nekoosa Bucks flyer, which is
found in each qualifying roll.

It's that easy! Once you reach $25 in redemptions, you can select your first gift card
reward. You can also continue to grow your account and request gift cards in larger
denominations. Your redemptions will add up. The more Nekoosa wide format print
media you run, the more you earn!

%4 s PAYS

toRun Nekoosa
FIND NEKOOSA BUCKS® IN THESE ROLLS:

TRIFECTA® Multipurpose Removable Pressure Sensitive Textured Vinyl

Adhesive
Universal Removable

Description
Textured Matte White

WALL GRAPHICS® Removable Wall Vinyl

Description Adhesive
Matte White Microsphere Removable
Augusta Embossed Matte White| Microsphere Removable

CHALKTALK® Chalkboard Film

Description
Textured Matte Black
Textured Matte Black

Adhesive
High-Peel Removable
High-Peel Removable

HI-STAT® Static Cling Vinyl

Description Adhesive
Clear None
White None
Optically Clear (Opti-Cling®) None

SIGN-AD® Removable Window Vinyl

Description Adhesive
White Low-Tack Removable
White Opaque Moderate-Tack Removable
Clear Low-Tack Removable

Optically Clear Low-Tack Removable

PREMIUM VINYL High Performance Calendered Vinyl

Description Adhesive
Gloss White Permanent
Gloss White Removable Gray
Gloss White Permanent Gray
Gloss White High-Bond Permanent
Matte White Permanent
Matte White Removable Gray
Matte White Permanent Gray
Matte White High-Bond Permanent
Matte White Removable
Clear Permanent
Matte White Permanent

Liner
90%# Layflat

Liner
90%# Layflat
90# Layflat

Liner
90%# Layflat
90%# Layflat

Liner

90# PE-Coated Layflat

90# PE-Coated Layflat
Matte Clear Film

Liner
90%# Layflat
90# Layflat
90# Layflat

Film

Liner
90%# Layflat
90%# Layflat
90%# Layflat
90# Layflat
90%# Layflat
90# Layflat
90# Layflat
90# Layflat
90# Layflat
90# Layflat
90# Layflat

CALENDERED VINYL OVERLAMINATE FILM — Improved Performance

Description Adhesive

Luster Clear Permanent

Matte Clear Permanent

Gloss Clear Permanent
BARRIER FILM

Description Adhesive

Gloss White Permanent

Liner
78% Paper
78# Paper
78% Paper

Liner
53# Paper

Thickness
6 mil

Thickness
6 mil
6 mil

Thickness
5 mil
5 mil

Thickness

8 mil

8 mil

8 mil

Thickness
4 mil
6 mil
4 mil
4 mil

Thickness
3 mil
3 mil
3 mil
3 mil
4 mil
4 mil
4 mil
4 mil
4 mil
4 mil
6 mil

Thickness
3 mil
3 mil
3 mil

Thickness
2.3 mil

Look for this sticker

Roll Size
54"x 100 ft

Roll Size
54"x 50 yd
54"x 50yd

Roll Size
24"x 75 ft
54"x 75 ft

Roll Size
54"x 50 yd

54"x 50 yd
54"x50yd

Roll Size
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd

Roll Size
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd
54"x 50 yd
54"x 50 yd
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd

Roll Size
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd
54"x 50yd

Roll Size
54"x 50yd

on specially marked rolls

of Nekoosa print media.

SPMTRIS4100

SPMWG65450
SPMAUGS5450

SPMCHK2475
SPMCHKS5475

| SKu#_____|
SPMHSC5450

SPMHSW5450
SPMHSC5C5450

SPMSA5450
SPMSABF5450
SPMCAD5450
SPMCADP5450

SPM300GWF5450
SPM300GWR/GR5450
SPM300GWF/GR5450
SPM300GWF/HT5450

SPM400FW/P5450
SPM400FWR/GR5450
SPM400FWP/GR5450
SPM400FWP/HT5450

SPM400FW/R5450

SPM400C5450
SPM6005450N

LM3LL5450
LM3MCL5450
LM3CL5450

SPMBFS5450N

There is no limit to the number of reward cards you can request. Only qualifying purchases of Nekoosa products may receive gift cards. Nekoosa Bucks have no cash value and cannot be replaced if lost or stolen. Nekoosa reserves the right to modify or
withdraw this promotion at any time. Collect Nekoosa Bucks ONLY in specially marked cartons and rolls of Nekoosa carbonless cut-sheet and wide format products. Nekoosa Bucks from previous years may not be redeemed. For program rules and regulations, visit

www.nekoosabucks.com. Fast Pack five-ream cartons and cartons of retail packs are not included.



WIDE FORMAT PRODUCTS
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Multipurpose Removable Pressure Sensitive Textured Vinyl
Trifecta? ceee  emi | | | | 100t L elele ele el e T
Point-of-Purchase Displays & General Signage
Premium Vinyl ® o o o 3,4,6 &8 mil 50 yd ° o o [N o o ° o [N oo o o 0 o
Classic Vinyl e o . 3 &4 mil 50yd o o ° o o o o ° o o
ChalkTalk® LAEIEAR 5 mil 75 ft 75 ft . oo o oo o
SYNAPS OM o 5,8,10 & 14 mil 100 ft 100 ft oo . °
Sign.Ad® oo 0@ 4 & 6 mil 50yd ° oo o e e o o oo oo
Ztac™ o 3 mil 50 yd . . . o o . o o
Hi-Stat® ® o o o 8 mil 50yd . . . o o o o
Hi-Stat Opti-Cling® o o o o 8 mil 50 yd . . . . oo
Barrier Film . 2.3 mil S0yd . o o . ° ° . )
Wall Graphics
Wall Graphics® ® o o o 4,6 &8 mil 50 yd . . oo oo o o oo o o
Augusta Wall Graphics® ® o o o 6 mil 50yd ° ° o o ° . ° o o
Clingz® ° 2 mil 75' ° . ° ° . oo °
Floor Graphics
Walk-On Graphics® ® o o o 4 mil 50yd . . . o o °
Overlaminates 4 & 6 mil 50yd o oo . ) o oo . .
Translucents & Reflectives
Translucents ® o o o 4 mil 50 yd . . o e . ° .
Reflectives oo e e 7 mil 50yd 50 yd oo e oo . ° )

Mounting Films

Mounting Films 1 &2 mil 50yd 50yd 50yd . . o o oo . o o o o
Polyester* 1 &2 mil 50yd oo . . . . . °
Calendered Vinyl 3.2,4 &6 mil 50yd oo 0 o 0 o LR o oo . . .
Polycarbonate 3,5&10 mil 50yd 50yd . . . oo . °

*1 mil has dry erase capabilities
Additional information can be found on the NEKOOSA.COM website or by contacting a Nekoosa customer service representative.

' NEKOOSA NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 3



MULTIPURPOSE
TEXTURED VINYL
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MULTIPURPOSE TEXTURED VINYL

® WIDE FORMAT
I RI l— b' I / MULTIPURPOSE REMOVABLE
=== | PRESSURE SENSITIVE TEXTURED VINYL
One product, endless applications. Create floor, wall and window graphics with one
universal media ... Trifecta®.
6 mil semi-rigid matte white textured facestock rated for <5 years of outdoor use

High opacity film with an excellent white point

Universal removable adhesive that will cleanly remove from indoor and outdoor application
surfaces for <6 months

Stable 90# layflat polycoated paper liner for ease of printing and installation
Made in the U.S.A.

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex and UV)

When to use Trifecta

One-Step Floor Graphics — Create UL 410 slip resistant floor graphics in one easy step...

no overlaminate required. Easy to install and remove. Trifecta® is suitable for indoor short
term floor graphics (<6 months).*Not intended for outdoor floor graphic applications. For
best results, we recommend printing floor graphics with UV inks to avoid potential scuffing.

Wall Graphics — Hassle free textured wall graphics - peel, stick, done. No need for tapes,
tacks or nails and will remove cleanly from painted dry wall. Print right to the edge!

Window Graphics — Enhance the look of standard window graphics with a dimensional,
textured finish. Perfect for short term decorative window decals smaller than 2’ x 2.
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Applications: One-Step Floor Graphics | Wall Graphics | Window Signage | Social Distancing Floor Graphics | Counter Mats | Wayward Signage | One-Way Window Graphics | Floor Advertisement | Point-of-Purchase Signage

6’/4

Trifecta | Multipurpose Removable Pressure Sensitive Textured Vinyl

Finish/Color BUCKS Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Textured Matte White SPMTRI54100 $ 6 mil Universal Removable 90# Layflat Up to S Years 54"x 100 ft

.. NEKOOSA BUCKS ‘
@ | : . |.|STE|] HP Latex Inks

available in select cartons listed above.

' NEKOOSA NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 7
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Premium Vinyl

Classic Vinyl
ChalkTalk®

SYNAPS OM

PURCHASE DISPLAYS
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POINT-OF-PURCHASE DISPLAYS & GENERAL SIGNAGE

WIDE FORMAT
HIGH PERFORMANCE CALENDERED VINYLS

Turn to Nekoosa’s Premium Vinyls when you need to produce specific signage
applications that require superior features including robust adhesive systems, liners
and finishes.

Suitable for indoor and outdoor applications (<3 to 5 years outdoors)

Grades with removable adhesives will remove cleanly from surfaces within 1 year
High opacity films with an excellent white point

Matte white, gloss white or clear finish

Clear or gray block-out; permanent, removable, high-bond permanent pressure sensitive
adhesive

Air-egress options available
Layflat 904 release liner, superior for printing with latex and UV wide format printers
Versatile product offering compatible for print and cut machines

3,4 and 6 mil thickness options available for easy installation onto flat or simple curves
without rivets

Made in the U.S.A.

Printer Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex and UV)



Applications: Banner Graphics | Cut Lettering | Decals | Point-of-Purchase Signage | Bum

Premium Vinyls | High Performance Calendered Vinyls

per Stickers | Fleet Markings | Name Plates | In-Store Promotions

Finish/Color BUCKS Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Gloss White SPM300GWF5450 $ 3 mil Permanent 90# Layflat 5 Years 54"x 50yd
Gloss White SPM300GWR/GR5450 $ 3 mil Gray Removable 90# Layflat 5 Years 54"x 50 yd
Gloss White SPM300GWF/GR5450 $ 3 mil Gray Permanent 90# Layflat 5 Years 54"x 50yd
Gloss White SPM300GWF/HT5450 $ 3 mil High-Bond Permanent 90# Layflat 5 Years 54"x50yd
Gloss White SPM600G5450 6 mil High-Bond Permanent 90# Layflat 3 Years 54"x 50 yd
Matte White SPM400FW/P5450 $ 4 mil Permanent 90# Layflat 5 Years 54"x 50 yd
Matte White SPM400FWR/GR5450 $ 4 mil Gray Removable 90# Layflat 5 Years 54"x 50yd
Matte White SPM400FWP/GR5450 $ 4 mil Gray Permanent 90# Layflat 5 Years 54"x 50 yd
Matte White SPM400FWP/HT5450 $ 4 mil High-Bond Permanent 90# Layflat 5 Years 54" x50 yd
Matte White SPM400FW/R5450 $ 4 mil Removable 90# Layflat 5 Years 54"x 50 yd
Matte White SPM6005450N $ 6 mil High-Bond Permanent 90# Layflat 5 Years 54" x50 vyd

Clear SPM400C5450 $ 4 mil Permanent 90# Layflat 5 Years 54"x 50yd
Air-Egress Premium Vinyls

Finish/Color BUCKS Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Gloss White SPE300GWR/GR5450 3 mil Gray Removable 90# Layflat Air-Egress 5 Years 54"x50yd
Gloss White SPE300GWF/GR5450 3 mil Gray Permanent 90# Layflat Air-Egress 5 Years 54"x 50 yd
Matte White SPE400FWR/GR5450 4 mil Gray Removable 90# Layflat Air-Egress 5 Years 54"x50yd
Matte White SPE400FWP/GR5450 4 mil Gray Permanent 90# Layflat Air-Egress 5 Years 54"x 50 yd

Transit Vinyl

Finish/Color m BUCKS Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size

Gloss White SPEVW3R5450 3 mil Gray Removable 90# Air-Egress 5 Years 54"x 50 yd

= NEKOOSA BUCKS
available in select cartons listed above.

*If you are looking fora 60" x 50 yd roll but it is not listed in the chart above, we can make it as a special item. Orders are subject to minimums.

PANEKOOSA

NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 11




POINT-OF-PURCHASE DISPLAYS & GENERAL SIGNAGE

WIDE FORMAT
GENERAL USE CALENDERED VINYLS

Nekoosa’s Classic Vinyls are intended for interior and exterior point-of-purchase
graphic applications.

Suitable for indoor and outdoor applications (<3 years outdoors)

Grades with removable adhesive will remove cleanly from surfaces within 1 year
Matte or gloss bright white finishes

Clear or gray block-out, permanent or removable pressure sensitive adhesive
Air-egress options available

Easy installation onto flat and simple curves without rivets

Made in the U.S.A.

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex and UV)



NEW YORK
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Applications: Banner Graphics | Cut Lettering | Decals | Point-of-Purchase Signage | Bumper Stickers | Fleet Markings | Name Plates | In-Store Promotions

Classic Vinyls | General Use Calendered Vinyls

Finish/Color Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Gloss White SPM390GWF5450 3 mil Permanent 90# Layflat 3 Years 54"x 50 yd
Gloss White SPM390G5450 3 mil Gray Permanent 90# Layflat 3 Years 54" x50 yd
Gloss White SPM390GWR/GR5450 3 mil Gray Removable 90# Layflat 3 Years 54"x 50 yd
Matte White SPM490FWP5450 4 mil Permanent 90# Layflat 3 Years 54" x50 yd
Matte White SPM490FWP/GR5450 4 mil Gray Permanent 90# Layflat 3 Years 54"x 50 yd
Matte White SPM490FWR5450 4 mil Removable 90# Layflat 3 Years 54" x50 yd
Matte White SPM490FWR/GR5450 4 mil Gray Removable 90# Layflat 3 Years 54"x 50 yd

Air-Egress Classic Vinyls

Finish/Color Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Gloss White SPE390GWF/GR5450 3 mil Gray Permanent 90# Layflat Air-Egress 3 Years 54"x 50 yd
Gloss White SPE390GWR/GR5450 3 mil Gray Removable 90# Layflat Air-Egress 3 Years 54"x50yd
Matte White SPE490FWP/GR5450 4 mil Gray Permanent 90# Layflat Air-Egress 3 Years 54"x 50 yd
Matte White SPE490FWR/GR5450 4 mil Gray Removable 90# Layflat Air-Egress 3 Years 54"x50yd

*If you are looking for a 60" x 50 yd roll but it is not listed in the chart above, we can make it as a special item. Orders are subject to minimums.

PANEKOOSA

NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 13




POINT-OF-PURCHASE DISPLAYS & GENERAL SIGNAGE

® | WIDE FORMAT
CHALKBOARD FILM
Printable, chalkboard film with removable adhesive for all your creative uses.

5 mil textured matte black vinyl facestock, high-peel removable adhesive, 90# layflat
polycoated paper liner

High-peel adhesive properties allow for a broader range of applications surfaces - painted
plywood, textured walls and low-to-no VOC paints

Suitable for indoor and outdoor applications (<6 months clean removability from
application surface)

Write with chalk or liquid chalk ink pens for best results
Wipes clean with a damp cloth
Made in the U.S.A.

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex and UV)



L e -

Applications: Restaurant Menu Boards | Retail Promotional Displays | Point-of-Purchase Wall Signage | To-Do List | Textured Wall Graphics | Seasonal Promotional Signage | Trade Show & Event Signage

ChalkTalk| Chalkboard Film

Finish/Color BUCKS Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Size
SPMCHK2475 $ . . 24" x 75 ft
H
Textured Matte Black SPMCHK5475 % 5 mil High Peel Removable 90# Layflat 54" %75 ft

.= NEKOOSA BUCKS
available in select cartons listed above.

PANEKOOSA NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 15
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POINT-OF-PURCHASE DISPLAYS & GENERAL SIGNAGE

SY NA PS O M WIDE FORMAT
POLYESTER FILM
SYNAPS OM is a latex and UV printable film that will not bow, fade, curl or warp.
No lamination required
Waterproof, tear-proof and weather resistant - suitable for indoor and outdoor applications
Roll-up banners will not wrinkle or fray on the edges
Lays flat even when rolled
High white point for superior image quality
High grade opaque polyester - PVC free
Glare free, double sided matte white finish
Printable on both sides

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Latex and UV)



BLUEBERRY

KALE
SMOOTHIE

4

Applications: Retractable Banner Stand Graphics | Trade Show Display Panels | Modular Trade Show Display Panels | Dimensional Hanging Signage | Stanchion Frame Graphic Inserts | Aisle Invaders

SYNAPS OM | Polyester Film

Finish/Color | sku# | Thickness Opacity Brightness Size
66102 Smil 92% 100 54"x 100 ft
66103 8 mil 96% 100 36"x 100 ft
. 66104 8 mil 96% 100 54"x 100 ft
Matte White 66106 10 mi 96% 98 547x 100 ft
66110 14 mil 97% 93 36"x 100 ft
66111 14 mil 97% 93 54"x 100 ft

Certified for
HP Latex Inks

' NEKOOSA NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 17



Sign-Ad®

Ztac”
Hi-Stat®

Opaque Window Film







WINDOW GRAPHICS

“ | WIDE FORMAT
- REMOVABLE WINDOW FILM

Sign-Ad® is a flexible calendered vinyl coated with a low or moderate-tack adhesive for
easy-to-apply window graphics.

Removable adhesive

Easy to remove without leaving adhesive residue behind

No solvents needed for application or removal

For indoor and outdoor window graphic applications for up to 3 years (outdoors)
1 year clean removability from application surface

Made in the U.S.A.

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex and UV)




Applications: Window Graphics | Point-of-Purchase Window Advertisements | Double-Sided Window Displays | Opaque Window Graphics | Optically Clear Window Graphics

Sign-Ad | Removable Window Film
*Clear finishes formerly referred to as CLEAR-AD®.

Finish/Color | skux NS Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Gloss Clear SPMCAD5450 $ 4 mil Low-Tack Removable 90# Layflat Paper Up to 3 Years 54"x 50 yd
Gloss Optically Clear SPMCADP5450 $ 4 mil Low-Tack Removable 5 mil (Clear Film) Up to 3 Years 54"x 50 yd
. SPMSAS5450 $ . 54"x 50 yd
- 2id
Matte White SPMSA6050 4 mil Low-Tack Removable 90# Layflat Paper Up to 3 Years 60" x 50 yd
Air-Egress Sign-Ad
Finish/Color IS Bucks Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Clear Air-Egress | SPECADP5450N | $ 4 mil Low-Tack Removable Air-Egress Clear Printed Film Up to 3 Years 54"x 50 yd
Sign-Ad Opaque
Finish/Color BUCKS Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Opaque Gloss White SPMSABF5450 $ 6 mil Moderate-Tack Removable 90# Layflat Paper Up to 3 Years 54" x50 yd

*If you are looking for a 60" x 50 yd roll of SPMCAD, we can make it as a special item. Orders are subject to minimums.

. NEKOOSA BUCKS
available in select cartons listed above.
LISTED

NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 21

PANEKOOSA
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tac WIDE FORMAT
ULTRA LOW-TACK POLYESTER FILM

Ztac™ is an ultra low-tack and repositionable polyester film designed for easy
application and removal on very smooth indoor surfaces.

Effortless to apply, remove and reposition without leaving a trace of adhesive residue behind

Repositionable - will hold its original shape after repositioning multiple times without ‘dog
earring’

Forindoor use on very smooth surfaces

Chemically inert, PVC-free, phthalate-free and recyclable @1 plastic)
Can be die-cut and kiss-cut

Ideal for temporary indoor marketing applications

Made in the U.S.A.

Buy a box

MINI QUI( Print Compatibility: UV Wide Format
and get

FREE COF¥

— o




Applications: Window Graphics | Tileable Mural | Point-of-Purchase Signage | Reverse Sided Window Graphics | Trade Show & Event Signage | Holiday Décor & Decals | Hot Deli Glass Case Signage | Glass Freezer & Cooler Doors

Ztac| Ultra-Low Tack Polyester Film

Finish/Color Thickness Adhesive Liner Size
Gloss White 71411 . Low-Tack 54"x50yd
. £
Gloss Clear 71410 6 mil Dot Pattern Adhesive 63# Paper 54"x 50 yd

' NEKOOSA NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 23
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WINDOW GRAPHICS

® WIDE FORMAT
= STATIC CLING VINYL
Hi-Stat® static cling vinyl is a very flexible film which adheres to most clean, high

polished surfaces without adhesive.

NEW—Wide format rolls now enhanced with a 90# polycoated layflat release liner for
optimal performance on wide format printers.

Ideal for temporary promotional applications used indoors or outdoors (<3 months)

Easy to apply, remove and reposition for easy application to most clean, high polished
surfaces — no surface damage

Can be die-cut, kiss-cut and plotter cut
Can be wet applied, but no solvents needed for application or removal
Made in the U.S.A.

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex, UV)



Hi-Stat | Static Cling Vinyl
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Applications: Window Graphics | Point-of-Purchase Window Advertisements | Reversible Print Window Displays | Double Sided Window Graphics | Automotive Window Graphics | Price Stickers | LED Screen Protection

LS

Finish/Color [ skux ENES Thickness Liner Size
SPMHSC5450 $ . 54"x 50yd
Clear SPMHSC6050 8 mil 90# PE-Coated Layflat 60"x 50 yd
. SPMHSW5450 $ . 54"x 50yd
White SPMHSW6050 8 mil 90# PE-Coated Layflat 60"x 50 yd
Hi-Stat Opti-Cling
Finish/Color BUCKS Thickness Liner Size
Optically Clear SPMHSC5C5450 $ 8 mil Matte Clear Film 54"x 50 yd

= NEKOOSA BUCKS
* available in select cartons listed above.

*If you are looking for a 100 yd roll, we can make it as a special item. Orders are subject to minimums.

PANEKOOSA

NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 25



WINDOW GRAPHICS

OPAQUE WINDOW FILM | 52

Nekoosa’s opaque window films can be laminated to clear Hi-Stat® or Sign-Ad® products to create
double sided “push-pull” signage.

SIGN-AD® OPAQUE is a bright white, opaque 6 mil vinyl with a moderate-tack removable white adhesive.
Bright white, 10026 opaque

Moderate-tack removable white adhesive

Easy to remove without leaving adhesive residue behind

No solvents needed for application or removal

Suitable for indoor and outdoor use (<1 year outdoors)

Made in the U.S.A.

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex and UV)

BARRIER FILM is a bright white, 2.3 mil opaque polypropylene film with a permanent adhesive.
Bright white, 10026 opaque

Permanent adhesive

Made in the U.S.A.

Print Compatibility: UV Wide Format



:

Applications: Push-Pull Graphics | Window Graphics | Posters | Decals | P.O.P. Displays | Advertising Graphics

Opaque Window Film

Sign-Ad Opaque | 100% Opaque Moderate-Tack Vinyl
Finish/Color ‘_ BUCKS Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Opaque White \ SPMSABF5450 | $ 6 mil Moderate-Tack Removable 90# Layflat Paper Up to 3 Years 54"x50yd

Barrier Film | Opaque Polypropylene

Finish/Color IS sucKs Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size

Gloss White \ SPMBF5450N | $ 2.3 mil White Permanent 53# 1 Year 54"x50yd

.= NEKOOSA BUCKS
available in select cartons listed above.

PANEKOOSA NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 27
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WALL GRAPHICS

WALL GRAPHICS

WIDE FORMAT
REMOVABLE WALL VINYL

Nekoosa’s Wall Graphics® product portfolio is a comprehensive offering of
repositionable, removable vinyl films for a wide range of indoor and outdoor wall

applications.

High opacity films with an excellent white point

Stable 90+# layflat polycoated paper liner for ease of printing and installation

Made in the U.S.A.

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex and UV)

Microsphere Removable Adhesive
Matte white or gloss white finishes

4, 6 and 8 mil facestock rated for <3 years of
outdoor use

Augusta Wall Graphics® 6 mil semi-rigid
textured embossed with 90# layflat
polycoated paper liner also available

Suitable for short term indoor and outdoor
applications (<1 year clean removability
from application surfaces)

Recommended application surfaces:
smooth, flat painted walls, wall paper, wood
paneling, concrete, polished stone, stainless
steel, glass

High-Peel Removable Adhesive

High-peel adhesive properties allow for a
broader range of application surfaces —
painted plywood, textured walls and low-to-
no VOC paints

6 mil semi-rigid matte white facestock rated
for <3 years of outdoor use

Options available with a 90# layflat or 90
air-egress layflat polycoated paper liner

Suitable for indoor and outdoor applications
(<6 months clean removability from
application surfaces)

Recommended application surfaces:
painted plywood, textured walls, sheetrock,
concrete and cinder block
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Applications: Wall Graphics | Wall Décor | Point-of-Purchase Wall Signage | Renovation Barricades | Wayward Signage | Posters | Textured Wall Graphics

Wall Graphics | Removable Wall Vinyl

Finish/Color | TENE BUCKS Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Matte White SPMWGW5450 4 mil Microsphere Removable 90# Layflat Up to 3 Years 54"x50yd
Gloss White SPMWG6G5450 6 mil Microsphere Removable 90# Layflat Up to 3 Years 54"x 50yd
Matte White SPMWG65450 $ 6 mil Microsphere Removable 90# Layflat Up to 3 Years 54"x 50yd
Matte White SPM600FW/R5450 6 mil High-Peel Removable 90# Layflat Up to 3 Years 54” x50 yd
Matte White SPMWG85450 8 mil Microsphere Removable 90# Layflat Up to 3 Years 54"x 50 yd

Air-Egress Wall Graphics

Finish/Color BUCKS Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size

Matte White SPE600FW/R5450 6 mil High-Peel Removable 90# Layflat Air-Egress Up to 3 Years 54"x50yd

Augusta | Embossed Wall Vinyl

Finish/Color  [ITEN BUCKS  Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Augusta Ermibossed SPMAUG5450 $ 6 mil Microsphere Removable 90% Layflat Up to 3 Years 54"x 50 yd

*|f you are looking for a 60”x50 yd roll but it is not listed in the chart above, we can make it as a special item. 60" rolls of SPMWG8, SPMWG6G and SPMAUG are not available in 60" rolls. Orders are subject to minimums.

&. NEKOOSA BUCKS . UL
available in select cartons listed above. ©
HP Latex Inks

LISTED
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WALL GRAPHICS

Clin ‘ WIDE FORMAT
ELECTRICALLY CHARGED POLYPROPYLENE FILM

ClingZ® is an adhesive free, electrically charged graphic film that adheres to any dry
interior surface.

Adhesive free - no glue, tacks or pins required

Effortless to apply, remove and reposition to any clean, dry interior surface - no surface
damage

Chemically inert, PVC-free, phthalate-free and recyclable @5 plastic)

Can be die-cut, kiss-cut and plotter cut

Ability to easily tile large graphics

Ideal for temporary indoor marketing applications (*<3-6 months indoors)
Made in the U.S.A.

Print Compatibility: UV Wide Format
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Appllcatlons Screen Safe Labels | Point-of-Purchase Signage | Large Format Graphlcs | Tileable Murals | Reverse Sided Graphics | Trade Show & Event Signage | Window Graphics | Holiday Décor & Decals | Dry Erasable Posters

ClingZ | Electrically Charged Polypropylene Film

Finish/Color Thickness Liner Size
Gloss White 71514 6 mil PET 54"x 75 ft
Gloss Clear 71515 54"x 75 ft
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FLOOR
GRAPHICS

Walk-On Graphics® ‘ I







FLOOR GRAPHICS

WIDE FORMAT
SLIP RESISTANT FLOOR GRAPHIC SYSTEM

WALK-ON GRAPHICS

The Walk-On Graphics® two part system includes a printable vinyl base film and a UL
410 approved slip resistant overlaminate to create durable floor signage applications.

Recommended for use on smooth, clean, flat surfaces like tile, sealed wood, ceramic tile, vinyl
and sealed concrete — options also available for carpet applications

4 mil printable vinyl base film available in white or clear finishes with removable adhesive

4 mil clear double polished and 6 mil clear embossed UL 410 certified overlaminate option
Suitable for indoor short term floor graphics (<6 months)

Graphics withstand normal floor maintenance and cleaning

Made in the U.S.A.

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex and UV)
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Applications: Wayward Floor Graphics | Floor Advertising Graphics | Point-of-Purchase Floor Signage | Social Distancing Floor Graphics | Directional Arrows | Counter Mats

Walk-On Graphics | Slip Resistant Vinyl Film

Base Film Color Application Film Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
White SPMWOGWB5450N Floor 4 mil Removable 90# Layflat 6 Months 54"x 50 yd
Clear SPMWOGCB5450N Floor 4 mil Removable 90# Layflat 6 Months 54" x 50 yd
White SPMCGWBS5450N Carpet 4 mil Removable 90# Layflat 6 Months 54"x 50 yd
Recommended Overlaminate
Base Film Color Application Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Double Polished Clear LMWOGA4LL5450 4 mil Permanent Clear Film 6 Months Indoors 54"x 50 yd
Embossed Clear LMWOG6CES5450 6 mil Permanent Clear Film 6 Months Indoors 54" x 50 yd

U

®

*For a UL 410 slip resistant one step floor graphic solution, refer to Trifecta on page 7. LISTED

PANEKOOSA
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TRANSLUCENTS &
REFLECTIVES
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Translucent Vinyl e

Reflective Vinyl
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TRANSLUCENTS & REFLECTIVES

TRANSLUCENT
CALENDERED VINYL e sucorn

The ideal solution for both photographic and high quality signage applications where
vivid color saturation and extreme image resolution is required.

Maximum color density with advanced ink adhesion technology
Forindoor and outdoor use

Removable adhesive

Ideally suited for mild solvent and solvent inks

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex and UV)
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Applications: liluminated Signage | Fleet Graphics | Taxi-Tops | Gas Station Canopies | Awnings | Blinds | Light Boxes | Shop Fascias | Window Graphics
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Translucent Calendered Vinyl | Adhesive Backed Translucent

Finish/Color Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
White Semi-Gloss SPMTURS450N 4 mil Removable 90# Layflat 5 Years (Outdoor) 54"x 50yd

*|f you are looking for a 60" x 50 yd roll but it is not listed in the chart above, we can make it as a special item. Orders are subject to minimums.

PANEKOOSA
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TRANSLUCENTS & REFLECTIVES

REFLECTIVE VINYL s

Reflective Vinyl is a flexible, enclosed lens glass-bead retroreflective sheeting that
reflects light. Ideal for safety and commercial sighage applications.

For indoor and outdoor use (<7 years) — highly resistant to extreme hot, cold, dry and humid
weather conditions

Permanent bonding after 48 hours, removable adhesive with heat (<3 years)
Can be applied to flat, corrugated and riveted surfaces

Available in white

Pressure-activated adhesive for easy installation

Print Compatibility: Wide Format (Solvent, Eco-Solvent, Latex and UV)
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Applications: Vehicle & Fleet Markings | Trafﬁc&CommerC|aIS|gnage | Traffic Control Devices | Labels | Safety Decals

Reflective Vinyl

Finish/Color Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
. SPMRF4825 . " 48"x25yd
H
White SPMRF4850 7 mil Permanent 78 7 Years 48"x 50 yd

*Removable up to 3 years with heat.

PANEKOOSA
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MOUNTING
LM

Permanent and
Removable Polyester
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MOUNTING FILMS

WIDE FORMAT
PERMANENT AND REMOVABLE POLYESTER

Easily convert non-adhesive backed films to pressure sensitive materials with either a
permanent or removable mounting film.

Offered in a variety of gauges and adhesive combinations
Water-resistant for excellent indoor durability

Printed film liners and self-wound liners available

Available with a clear film air-egress printed release liner option

Made in the U.S.A.
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Applications: Vehicle & Fleet Markings | Traffic & Commercial Signage | Traffic Control Devices | Labels | Safety Decals

Mounting Films | Permanent and Removable Polyester

Permanent/Permanent

) Side 1 Side 2 - .
Color Thickness Adhesive Liner Adhesive Liner Durability Size
. CMTT200WSL5150 . 51"x50yd
White CMTT200WSL5450 2 mil Permanent 40#C2S Permanent N/A 3 Years 54" %50 yd
Permanent/Removable
- . Side 1 Side 2 - .
Finish Thickness Adhesive Liner Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Optically Clear CMTT100PR5150 1 mil Permanent Clear Film Removable Clear Printed Film 3 Years 51"x50yd
CMTT100PR5450 54"x50yd
CMTT100SLPR3850 38"x50yd
Clear CMTT100SLPR5150 1 mil Permanent N/A Removable 40#C2S 3 Years 51"x50yd
CMTT100SLPR5450 54"x50yd
CMTT100AEPR3850 Clear Air-E 38"x50yd
Clear CMTT100AEPR5150 1 mil Permanent Clear Film Removable Sﬂ; te'}rd F%rnefs 3 Years 51"x 50 yd
CMTT100AEPR5450 54"x50yd

CMTT100PR3850 38"x50yd
|
:

' NEKOOSA NEKOOSA.COM | Wide Format Specialty Print Media 47



OVERLAMINATES

Calendered Vinyl
Polycarbonate

Polyester




B\ e

LOW TACK P“E‘SS““E

SENSIT WE (S8




"I'..'....'I
&G
08000004,,,

[ 11]

s o

TrsaNRRRRRRYTY

TeeeRNRRRON 0
Cirsesenenr Q/ "

g L .

OVERLAMINATES

WIDE FORMAT
OVERLAMINATING FILMS

OVERLAMINATE

FILMS PORTFOLIO

Overlaminates that enhance overall graphic depth while protecting printed materials
from UV radiation, environmental elements, moisture and abrasion.

Pressure activated high performance permanent adhesive
Excellent performance on flat or simple curves
Easy to finish — die cut or flatbed

Laminate to a similar substrate for best results

Calendered Vinyl — Improved Performance

3.2 mil gloss, matte and luster finishes rated
for <4 years of outdoor use

Enhanced UV protection

78# paper liner for improved wet out
Versatile, great for everyday use — keep a roll
on your floor!

Polycarbonate

3, 5 and 10 mil velvet matte finish rated for
<2 years of outdoor use

Clear non-yellowing permanent solvent
adhesive for brilliant clarity

Clear PET film liner keeps adhesive smooth
— prevents orange peel

Eliminates the reflection of overhead lights
for glare-free viewing

Commonly used for rolled trade show
graphics and displays

Calendered Vinyl — UL 410 Slip Resistance
Certified Floor Graphic Overlaminate

4 mil clear double polished and 6 mil semi-
rigid clear embossed options available

Clear PET film liner keeps adhesive smooth
— prevents orange peel

Graphic withstand normal floor maintenance
and cleaning

Suitable for indoor short term floor graphics
for <6 months
Polyester

Optically clear finish rated for <4 years of
indoor use

Clear PET film liner keeps adhesive smooth
— prevents orange peel

Dry erase option available



Applications: Printed Graphics | Point-of-Purchase Displays | Wall Graphics | Window Graphics | Floor Graphics | Trade Show Graphics | Transit | Displays | Dry Erase Graphics | Counter Mats | In-Store Signage

Overlaminate Films

Calendered Vinyl Overlaminate Film

Finish/Color BUCKS UV Protection Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Luster Clear LM3LL5450 $ i 3.2 mil Permanent 78% Paper 4 Years 54"x50yd
Matte Clear LM3MCL5450 $ ° 3.2 mil Permanent 78+# Paper 4 Years 54"x 50vyd
Gloss Clear LM3CL5450 $ i 3.2 mil Permanent 78# Paper 4 Years 54"x50yd
Gloss Optically Clear LM4CL5450* ° 4 mil Permanent PET 6 Months (Indoor) 54"x 50vyd
Embossed Clear LM6CES5450* 6 mil Semi-Rigid Permanent PET 6 Months (Indoor) 54"x 50yd

*LM4CL and LM6CE are UL410 certified and suitable for interior floor graphics. Visit page 37 for more information on floor graphics.
**If you are looking for 60" x 50 yd SKUs of LM3LL, LM3MCL or LM3CL, we can make it as a special item. Orders are subject to minimums.
Polycarbonate Overlaminate Film

Finish/Color  [EEXEI BUCKS UV Protection Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
5044290LM L . . 38"x50yd
5044550LM o 3 mil Non-Yellowing Permanent Solvent PET 2 Years 51"x 50 yd
5044292LM o . . 38"x50yd
Velvet Matte 5044552LM o 5 mil Non-Yellowing Permanent Solvent PET 2 Years 51"x 50 yd
5044293LM ° . ) 38"x50yd
5044553LM o 10 mil Non-Yellowing Permanent Solvent PET 2 Years 51x 50 yd

Polyester Overlaminate Film

Finish/Color S ENE BUCKS UV Protection Thickness Adhesive Liner Durability Size
Optically Clear LM2CL5450 2 mil Permanent PET 4 Years (Indoor) 54"x 50yd
Optically Clear LM1DE5450 1 mil Permanent PET 4 Years (Indoon) 54" 50 yd

Dry Erase

.. NEKOOSA BUCKS
available in select cartons listed above.
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